
Academic Calendar 2015-2016 
Events Date Matters for Students 

First Day of the Academic Year  

 

Entrance Ceremony 

 

Semester 1 Classes begin 

 

Substitute Holiday for May 31 

(Anniversary of the University)  

 

Anniversary of the University 

 

 

Final Examination Week 

 

 

End of Semester 1 

 

Summer Break 

 

 

Semester 2 Classes begin 

 

Teaching Ends 

 

Winter Break  

 

 

Teaching starts  

 

Final Examination Week 

 

 

End of Semester 2 

 

Spring Break 

 

 

Graduation Ceremony 

 

End of the Academic Year  

Friday, April 1  

 

Thursday, April 6 

 

Monday, April 11 

 

Monday, May 30  

 

 

Tuesday, May 31 

(Classes will be held) 

 

Tuesday, August 2 to 

Wednesday, August 10  

 

Wednesday, August 10 

 

Thursday, August 11 to 

Friday, September 30 

 

Monday, October 3 

 

Thursday, December 22 

 

Friday, December 23 to 

Thursday, January 5  

 

Friday, January 6 

 

Tuesday, February 7 to 

Thursday, February 16  

 

Thursday, February 23  

 

Friday, February 24 to 

Friday, March 31 

 

Thursday, March 23 

 

Friday, March 31 

○ Information Session for parents/guardians 

Wednesday, April 6 

 

○ Orientation for In-Coming Students  

・Course Registration Guidance for Freshman 

 Wednesday, April 6 to Friday, April 8 

・Guidance for International Students  

  Friday, April 8  

・Medical Check-Up for In-Coming Students 

  Wednesday, April 13 to Tuesday, April 19  

 

○ Course Registration Guidance for Continuing Students 

  ・Friday, April 1 to Friday, April 8 (Mito Campus) 

 ・Friday, April 8 (Hitachi Campus)  

 ・Monday, April 4 (Ami Campus) 

 

○ Medical-Cheech-Up 

 ・Mito Campus 

    【Senior Students】 

     Friday, April 8 to Tuesday, April 12 

    【Sophomore and Junior】 

     Monday, April 4 to Thursday, April 7 

  ・Hitachi Campus  

    Wednesday, April 13 to Friday, April 15 

  ・Ami Campus  

    Thursday, April 7 & Friday, April 8  

 

○ Welcome Festival for In-Coming Students  

 Middle of April  

 

○ Sports Festival  

  End of June  

 

○ University Festival  

  Saturday, November 12 to Sunday, November 13 (Mito) 

  Sunday, May 22 (Hitachi) 

  End of October (Ami)  

  


